
London Borough of Waltham Forest
Engagement in London Cultural Improvement Programme and associated programmes

CSIT (Culture and Sport Improvement Toolkit) training
Joey Ramasamy joey.ramasamy@walthamforest.gov.uk

LAMIP (Local Authority Museum Improvement Programme) training and network
Lorna Lee Head of Libraries, Museum, and Gallery lorna.lee@walthamforest.gov.uk

Regeneration and Culture Event, Kings place 10/06/2009 (Advocacy)
Clive Morton Head of Culture & Leisure Services clive.morton@walthamforest.gov.uk

Child Protection and Safeguarding training (Working with Children's Services)
Manny Manoharan Support & Development Manager Manny.manoharan@walthamforest.gov.uk

Arts Award Advisor (Working with Children's Services)
Dee Curtis Red Onion Community dee@redonion.uk.com ***Not Local Authority
Margaret Hamilton Masquerade 2000 ***Not Local Authority

Library Change Programme Board Member
Geraldine Reardon Councillor

Library Change Working Group: Common Standards
Manny Manoharan  Libraries Development Manager manny.manoharan@walthamforest.gov.uk

Library Change Working Group: Workforce Benchmarking
Lorna Lee Head of Libraries, Museum, and Gallery lorna.lee@walthamforest.gov.uk

London Events Forum
Eamonn O'Machail Head of Arts & Events Eamon.OMachail@walthamforest.gov.uk
Dwight Forrester Events Assistant Dwight.Forrester@walthamforest.gov.uk
Glen Watson Events Assistant Glen.watson@walthamforest.gov.uk

London Cultural Improvement Programme has created these 
individual reports that detail the engagement of people within your 
borough with the various strands of the programme.  The report  
predominantly features local authority staff but also details 
engagement from cultural organisations within your authority. For 
more information on the programme please visit our website:

http://www.londoncouncils.gov.uk/networks/lcip/




